Beat: Politics

The EP Economic and Monetary affairs committee travel to Washington D.C.

Between Thursday and Saturday

Strasbourg (France), 23.10.2024, 11:16 Time

USPA NEWS - Between this Thursday and Saturday, a delegation of MEPs of the Economic and Monetary affairs committee will travel to Washington D.C. for the annual meetings of the International Monetary Fund (IMF) and the World Bank. The delegation is composed of seven MEPs.

The delegation, led by committee Chair Aurore Lalucq, will travel to Washington D.C. to attend the 2024 annual meetings of the International Monetary Fund and the World Bank. In the margins, the delegation will also meet with IMF and World Bank officials, US House representatives, the White House Chair of the Council of Economic Advisers, as well as representatives of leading businesses, think tanks and stakeholders.

On the US front, the focus will be on the economic programme of the democratic and republican campaigns, as well as the impact of the economy on the presidential election. When meeting with IMF and World Bank officials, the main topic will be the global economic outlook, in particular rising public debt.

The Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs held its first annual hearing in the 10th term with the Chairpersons of the European Supervisory Authorities, in accordance with Article 3 of the European Banking Authority, European Insurance and Occupational Pensions Authority and European Securities and Markets Authority Regulations, on October 14, 2024.

The discussion focused on the institutions' experience throughout the previous year, including the Authorities' role in rulemaking, supervision and coordination, as well as on the institutions' expectations regarding their future development and key challenges in the context of their respective budgetary and resource needs.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-24979/the-ep-economic-and-monetary-affairs-committee-travel-to-washington-d-c.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Jose A. Martin

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Jose A. Martin

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org

info@gna24.com www.gna24.com